The EOIs shall be submitted including Non-Refundable EOI Application 
Processing fee of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) in the form of 
Demand Draft drawn from any Nationalized Bank, drawn in favor of “The 
Commissioner, VMC”, payable at Vijayawada along with a separate demand draft 
for Rs. 1,800 (Rupees One thousand eight hundred only) drawn in favor of 
commercial tax officer, Vijayawada. 

4. EOI shall be signed by authorized signatory on all the pages including all 
enclosures. The hard copy of the EOI shall be submitted at the address 
mentioned below. 

The Commissioner,